Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Member, to ASSIGNMENT pr Assignor(s) hereby confirms t	Corrective Assignment to correct the document identified as Certificate of Member, to ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 015831 Frame 0477. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's entire interest to Assignee as per the attached document.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Amgen SF, LLC			03/30/2005	
	/ DATA			
Name:	Amgen Inc.	Amgen Inc.		
Street Address:		One Amgen Center Drive		
City:	Thousand O	Thousand Oaks		
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:				
Property Type		Nun	nber	
Application Numbe	:r:	10387217		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
		72-8895		
Fax Number:	(925)47	2-8895 S Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Fax Number:	(925)47	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	(925)47 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 925472 mrvane	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5000 gas@townsend.com	ssful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	(925)47 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 925472 mrvane ne: Townse	<i>6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5000 gas@townsend.com end and Townsend and Crew	ssful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	(925)47 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 925472 mrvane ne: Townse Two En	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5000 gas@townsend.com end and Townsend and Crew nbarcadero Center	ssful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(925)47 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 925472 mrvane ne: Townse Two En 8th Floo	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5000 gas@townsend.com end and Townsend and Crew nbarcadero Center or Lobby	ssful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	(925)47 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 925472 mrvane ne: Townse Two En 8th Floo	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5000 gas@townsend.com end and Townsend and Crew nbarcadero Center	ssful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(925)47 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 925472 mrvane ne: Townse Two En 8th Floo San Fra	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5000 gas@townsend.com end and Townsend and Crew nbarcadero Center or Lobby	ssful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMIT	(925)47 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 925472 mrvane Townse Two En 8th Floo San Fra	6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces 5000 gas@townsend.com end and Townsend and Crew nbarcadero Center or Lobby ancisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 Marta R. Vanegas	ssful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMIT ^T Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment	(925)47 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 925472 mrvane Ter: Two En 8th Floo San Fra TER: 2 from Amgen SF	6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces 5000 gas@townsend.com end and Townsend and Crew nbarcadero Center or Lobby ancisco, CALIFORNIA 94111	ssful.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMGEN SF, LLC (hereinafter "ASF"), a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 1120 Veterans Boulevard, South San Francisco, California 94080, is the assignee of interest of the inventions set forth in U.S. and foreign patents and U.S. and foreign Patent Applications, listed on Appendix A hereto;

WHEREAS, AMGEN INC. (hereinafter "AMGEN"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320-1799, is desirous of acquiring all interest in and to said inventions and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed in Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known to all whom it may concern:

THAT for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASF has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto AMGEN, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest including all rights acquired in foreign countries, in and to said Patents and Patent Applications (listed in Appendix A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference), including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all letters patents to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries; and it has been and is hereby authorized and requested that the appropriate government agencies issue said letters patents to AMGEN, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS <u>30</u>th day of <u>Morch</u>, 2005. MGEN SF, LLC. By: <u>Doordatt</u> Name: David J. Scott Title: Sr. Vice President & Secretary STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

)

COUNTY OF VENTURA

On $\gamma\gamma$ and 30, 205, before me personally appeared David J. Scott, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



R. Mere Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015976 FRAME: 0435

APPENDIX A

.

US

Country

1

.

10/387,217

Appin. No.

Mar 11 2003

Appln. Date

7 Mar

RECORDED: 05/05/2005